In place of Form PTO-1595

PATENT DOCKET NUMBER: <u>LO9-94-001</u>

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - PATENTS

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and thereof:	Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or cop
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party:
Lotus Development Corporation	International Business Machines Corporation New Orchard Road Armonk, New York 10504
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _XXX_ No
3. Nature of conveyance: XXX Assignment E	xecution Date:
4. Application or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application is
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s): 5491508
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents be involved: 1
Stephen T. Keohane IBM Corporation Lotus Software One Rogers Street Cambridge, MA 02142	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 12-2158
	(Duplicate copy of this sheet is attached)
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoof the original document.	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Stephen T. Keohane	December 2, 2002
Name of Person Signing S	ignature Date
Total number of pages include	ding cover sheet, attachments and document: 2
Mail document(s) to be recorded with required cover	er sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D. C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 13280 FRAME: 0262

Docket No. LO9-94-001

## ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment Agreement, is effective as of September 2, 2001 and is made by and between Lotus Development Corporation, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 55 Cambridge Parkway, Cambridge, Massachusetts (hereinafter "Assignor") and International Business Machines Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York having a usual place of business at New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York 10504 (hereinafter "Assignee").

Whereas, by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 6930, Frame 0410 Assignor is the owner of United States Letters Patent No. **5491508**, issued **February 13, 1996**, which it desires to assign to Assignee; and Whereas, Assignee, is desirous of acquiring from Assignor, in accordance with agreements duly entered into on September 2, 2001, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid Patent and the invention therein described and claimed.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers and conveys its entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent and any continuations, reissues, or extensions thereof and the invention therein described and claimed to Assignee the full end of the term for which Letters Patent have been granted, including all claims, if any, which may have arisen for infringement of the Patent prior to the date of this assignment.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuing the Patent, and for maintaining and perfecting Assignee's right to the Patent.

Lotus Development Corporation

Bv: Mark L. Neil

Date: November 14, 2002

**RECORDED: 12/04/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 13280 FRAME: 0263 PR